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MINUTES 
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
 

February 24, 2015 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,  
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday,  
February 24, 2015 commencing at 9:33 a.m. Chairman Christi Craddick , 

Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. 
Chairman Craddick presided. 
 
Service Awards were presented. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10358: Rate-setting proceeding regarding Westlake Pipeline severed from 
GUD No. 10296, complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company (Eastman) against 
Westlake Ethylene Pipeline Corporation (Westlake Pipeline) regarding Westlake 
Pipeline's system operated pursuant to T-4 Permit No. 05253.  
The Commission unanimously voted to remand the case to the examiners to reopen 
the record for the very narrow purpose of adducing additional evidence regarding an 
appropriate market based rate in this case. 
 
2. GUD No. 10296: Complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company against Westlake 
Ethylene Pipeline Corporation (Westlake Pipeline) regarding Westlake Pipeline's 
System operated pursuant to T-4 Permit No. 05253.  
Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Porter approved the examiners’ 
recommendation. Commissioner Sitton voted no. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
3. O&G 7C-0286667: Application of RBD Group, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a 
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation 

not productive of oil or gas for the Sieg 2 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend 
Area) Field, Reagan County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
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OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA 

The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
4. O&G 06-0293126: Application of Valence Operating Company to amend field rules 
for the Beckville (Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas.  
 
 
5. O&G 10-0290907: Application of Sabine Oil & Gas, L.L.C. to amend field rules for 
the Lard Ranch (Granite Wash -C-) Field, Roberts County, Texas.  
 
6. O&G 08-0292023: Application of Apache Corporation to amend field rules for the 
Three Bar (Wichita) Field, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
7. O&G 03-0289967: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the temporary field 
rules for the Mossy Grove (Glen Rose) Field, Walker and Madison Counties, Texas; 
Nunc Pro Tunc Order.  
 
8. O&G 06-0289894: Application of Brooks Petroleum Company to amend the field 
rules for the Lake Ferrell (Pettit, Upper) Field, Marion County, Texas; Nunc Pro Tunc 
Order.  
 
9. O&G 08-0289901: Application of RKI Exploration & Production, L.L.C. to consider 
gas well classification of various wells, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, 
Texas.  
 
10. O&G 08-0292681: Application of ConocoPhillips Company, L.P. for an exception to 
16 TAC §3.32 for various tank batteries on various leases, in the Howard Glasscock 
(Consolidated) and Howard Glasscock (Wolfcamp 7400) Fields, Howard County, Texas.  
 
11. O&G 08-0290790: Application of Callon Petroleum Operating Co. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for various wells, Kendra-Annie and Kendra-Kristen Leases, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.  
 
12. O&G 08-0290791: Application of Callon Petroleum Operating Co. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for various wells, Kendra-Annie and Kendra-Kristen Leases, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas.  
 
13. O&G 08-0293786: Application of COG Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.32 for various leases, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.  
 
14. O&G 01-0292680: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co.-USA for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for LSWT Unit, Well No. 1H and Fernandez Unit, Well 
No. 1H Indio Tanks (Pearsall) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
15. O&G 20-0294179: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Landrick O & G Operating, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 484697); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
16. O&G 20-0294675: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whittington Energy Co. 
(Operator No. 921511); Motion for Rehearing.  
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17. O&G 8A-0294514: Application of Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC to Consider a 
Sour Gas Pipeline Pursuant to 16 TAC §3.106, Reinecke Pipeline, SACROC Unit, Kelly-
Snyder Field, Borden and Scurry Counties, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012970: Enforcement action against Arturo 
Sanchez d/b/a A's Fence for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention at 24526 Via Salerno Court (Celano Drive), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and §18.11(b).  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014976: Enforcement action against Arturo 
Sanchez d/b/a A's Fence for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention at 24522 San Pellino Drive, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and §18.11(b).  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008795: Enforcement action against All-Tex Fence, 
Inc. AKA All-Texas Fence, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at 17111 Tallgrass Prairie Lane (Moorecreek Lane) 
Humble, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010029: Enforcement action against All-Tex Fence, 
Inc. AKA All-Texas Fence, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at 12027 Golden Lodge Ln. (Saragosa Crossing Ln.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b).  
 
22. O&G No. 7B-0269441: Enforcement action against Van Jeter Riley, Sole 
Proprietor, Evarado Oil Company (256445) for violation of Statewide Rules on the 
Loving South (27616) Lease, Well No. 12, Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.9(9)(B), 3.9(11)(B) and 3.9(12)(A)&(B).  
 
23. O&G No. 7B-0264182: Enforcement action against Van Jeter Riley, Sole 
Proprietor, Evarado Oil Company (256445) for violation of Statewide Rules on the 
Singleton Heirs (21282) Lease, Well No. 4, Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III), 3.46(a), 3.46(g)(1) and 
3.46(g)(2).  
 
24. O&G No. 01-0285170: Enforcement action against Rio Grand Exploration, L.L.C. 
(712691) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Las Vegas Ranch Lease, Well Nos. 1 
(082178) and 2 (142592), Los Cuatros (Lower Cretaceous) Field, and Las Vegas Ranch 

Lease, Well No. 3 (173161), Los Cuatros (James Lime) Field, Maverick County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §91.706.  
 
25. O&G No. 7B-0286687: Enforcement action against Royal Energy Co. (731815) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the Kinnison, J.W. Lease, Well No. 1 (126305), Jacks 
Branch (Strawn) Field, Stephens County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) 
and 3.17(a).  
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  

 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders: 
 
26. O&G 03-0282207: SK & Co. Oil & Gas Oper., L.L.C. (Operator No. 785328) 
enforcement action regarding the Browder Heirs Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC No. 267329), 
Old Waverly (Wilcox 11,500) Field, San Jacinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I).  
 
27. O&G 06-0290420: Triple F Oilfield Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 870386) 
enforcement action regarding the Shelby Facility Site in Shelby County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
28. O&G 08-0289739: Julana Oil & Gas (Operator No. 448111) enforcement action 
regarding the White & Baker -D- (26566) Lease, Tank Battery No. 1, White & Baker 
Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
29. O&G 8A-0295050: Lone Tree SWD, L.L.C. (Operator No. 507477) enforcement 
action regarding the O'Brien SWD (800595) Lease, Bale (Strawn) Field, Gaines County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).  
 
30. O&G 09-0291732: Lyon Operating Company, Inc. (III) (Operator No. 517060) 
enforcement action regarding the Dunaway-Ligon (21933) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 
4, Belcherville, South (Strawn) Field, Montague County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(a).  
 
31. LP-Gas 2441: MB Propane II, L.L.C. (License No. 17819) violation at Priddy ISD 
(Old Gym and Main), 1378 Highway 16, Priddy, Mills County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §9.41(e).  
 
32. LP-Gas 2506: Amerigas Propane, L.P. (License No. 09670) violation at 7-Eleven 
#33697, 3975 South Lake Forest, McKinney, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§9.132.  
 
33. LP-Gas 2564: Pinnacle Propane, L.L.C. (License No. 17801) violation at BKV 
Sorting, 2900 Old Depot Rd., Building G, Hidalgo, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §9.135.  
 
34. LP-Gas 2579: Hino Gas Sales, Inc. (License No. 2198) violation at Harpoons Bar 
and Grill, 2500 Padre Blvd., South Padre Island, Cameron County, Texas. Violation of 

16 TAC §9.141(f).  
 
35. Damage Prevention 009303: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 275 W. Los Ebanos Blvd. (Honeydale), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
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36. Damage Prevention 009410: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 275 E. Los Ebanos (Honeydale), Brownsville, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention 009691: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2904 Bertha (E. 29th St.), Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention 009734: Cubco Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 345 Ramireno (W. 5th St.), Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention 012444: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.3(a), at 700 Blk. E. Humble, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention 012739: Exstream Creations Outdoors, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6124 Amberjack Trl., 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention 013809: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3302 Coffeeport Rd. (Old Port Isabel Rd.), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention 013812: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3302 Coffeeport (Old Port Isabel Rd.), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention 013835: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(c), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Coffeeport (Westminister), Brownsville, 
Cameron County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention 013844: Cubco Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3236 Coffeeport (Old Port Isabel Rd.), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention 014097: Ren-Jo Telecommunications enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2302 N. Dixie Blvd., Odessa, 
Ector County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention 014172: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3036 18th St. (2nd Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson 

County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention 015145: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1608 14th St. (Memphis), Port Arthur, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention 015610: Texas Southern University enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3218 Wheeler St. (Tierwester), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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49. Damage Prevention 018140: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4735 13th St. (Stadium), Port Arthur, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention 025253: GFR Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 23314 Timberbrook Dr., 
Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention 025838: Mar-Con Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 708 Nebraska St. (State St.), 
South Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention 026115: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(g), at 6518 Lionheart Park (Jacob Patrick), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention 028813: Kilgore Industries enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3111 Kirby Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention 029397: Hood Communications enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1124 Creek Cabin (Creek 
Crown), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention 029695: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 200 Linda (Mountain Top), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention 029890: City of Wilmer enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 331 Chandler St. (Dewberry), Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention 030255: Infra Source Services enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 4531 Emil (W.W. White), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention 031715: Metalink Corporation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 444 W. Main St., Yorktown, De Witt 
County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention 031927: Distribution Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7218 Misty Ridge (Southern Ridge), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  

 
60. Damage Prevention 032137: E.B. Excavating enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1515 Eagle Glen (Overlook Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention 032571: City of Wilmer enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 327 Chandler St. (Kissell St.), Wilmer, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
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62. Damage Prevention 033447: Landscape of Texas enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 12231 Maurer Ranch (Massie Ranch), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention 033664: City of Del Rio Water/Wastewater enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 Blk. of Ave. J (Gibbs), 
Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention 033753: Pronto Sandblasting & Coating, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1726 W. Kings Hwy. 
(Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention 033978: MBM Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 66th (Milwaukee), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention 034197: Bo's Backhoe Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 385 (CR 426), Seminole, 
Gaines County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention 034216: OG Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2801 Gloria St. (S. 29th), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention 034245: Life Line Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1103 Glenwood Dr., Katy, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention 034421: KCC Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9022 Elizabeth Rd., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention 034424: TJ & T Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Waterfront Dr., Seabrook, 
Galveston County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention 034499: E.C. Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13504 Red River (Alameda), El Paso, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention 034512: Construction Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8351 Anderson Blvd. (John T. 

White Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention 034522: Gardner & Martin, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5202 Limestone Hill, Sugar 
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention 034700: City of Bandera enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 202 Pecan St. (2nd), Bandera, Bandera 
County, Texas.  
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75. Damage Prevention 034718: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 11867 Barryknoll Ln. (Memorial City 
Way), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention 034742: Mooney Construction, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at Jones Rd. (Prospect Rd.), 
Bellevue, Clay County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention 034904: Palace Inn enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21111 Interstate 45, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention 034964: Energy Transfer Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Rural Area (Hwy. 99), Tilden, McMullen 
County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention 035035: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 4900 (CR 3401), Stanton, Martin 
County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention 035059: Niels Fugal Sons enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10087 North Loop (Hesse), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention 035075: Heath Consultants enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1021 Trailwood Dr. (Barbara Ann), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention 035076: Fort Bend County Rd. & Bridge enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 32110 Rolling Woods Trail (Fulbrook Rd.), 
Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention 035262: City of South Houston enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 314 Michigan St., South Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention 035273: Infrasource enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 440 Hammond (S. Palmetto), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention 035286: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 Oil Patch Ln. (Harwood), Gonzales, Gonzales 

County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention 035321: Porter S.U.D. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24482 Fawn Cir., Porter, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention 035345: Everett Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(e), at 105 W. Main (Louise), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
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88. Damage Prevention 035399: Bradley Douglas Construction Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 605 Elektoy Way 
(Bing Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention 035404: D L Meacham Construction, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 2133 Dunstan Rd., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention 035480: Energy Transfer Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at US 181 (FM 351), Beeville, Bee County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention 035497: Integrated Roadway Services, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8400 Stonebrook Pkwy. (Crestline Cir.), Frisco, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention 035531: S & S Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1924 Parker St. (Summerhill Rd.), 
Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention 035569: Fisher Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5311 Ave. J, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention 035574: Superior Automatic Fire System, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1876 E. Fwy., Baytown, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention 035588: Bullseye enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Prestonwood Blvd. (Beltline Rd.), Dallas, Collin County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention 035636: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1823 Texas (Peach), Beaumont, 
Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention 035671: Diamond Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention 035707: South Plains Telephone Coop enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 7700 (CR 2220), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 

99. Damage Prevention 035756: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1501 W. Fairmont Pkwy., La Porte, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention 035765: Gap Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 8009 FM 1960 E. (West Lake Houston), Humble, Harris 
County, Texas. 
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101. Damage Prevention 035815: JRVB Company enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2724 8th Ave. (W. Cantey St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention 035831: Chevron U. S. A., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 305 (CR 2885), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention 035856: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 702 Settegas Ranch Rd., Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention 035873: Andrade Concrete & Const., Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1028 Dorothy St., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention 035928: Webber, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(a), at 4904 Main St. (S. Colony Blvd.), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention 035959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4725 Hwy. 26 (Glade Rd.), Colleyville, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention 035974: House of Power Electric enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 20 Via San Carlo Dr. (Porta Rosa), 
Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention 035977: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 205 E. Lee, China, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention 035999: Ranch and Oilfield Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 2900, Unknown, Martin County, 
Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention 036005: Avanti Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2022 Willingham (Whitehall), Richardson, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention 036008: Wagner Services enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at Piper Ln. (Highline), Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention 036058: Willbros Construction enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1942 (Fitzherald Rd.), Mont 
Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention 036196: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7321 Aberdeen (Roanoke), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
114. Damage Prevention 036212: NGD Underground enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 20034 Paloma Bay Ct., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
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115. Damage Prevention 036213: City of Seguin Water/Wastewater Maint. Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1403 Canary Ln. (123 
Bypass), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention 036226: Lumberton Municipal Utility District enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 69 (Bryan & Walton), 
Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention 036231: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11120 W. Hwy. 80 E. (CR 1290 S.), Odessa, 
Midland County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention 036233: Lumberton Municipal Utility District enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Bryan (Walton), Lumberton, Hardin 
County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention 036238: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 7023 La Entrada Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention 036256: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Glenmere Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention 036272: City of Cleburne enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2204 N. Main St. (Maple), Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention 036273: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4418 Center St., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention 036313: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 Deams (Schneider), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention 036317: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22400 Blk. Wenbury Dr., Tomball, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention 036318: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2924 Boulder Bend Ln., Dickinson, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 

126. Damage Prevention 036322: City of Jacksonville Water Dept. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 607 Pebble Beach (Champion), Jacksonville, 
Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention 036338: Hindman Construction Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4209 N. Quaker (CR 2000), Lubbock, 
Lubbock County, Texas.  
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128. Damage Prevention 036340: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4226 Drake St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention 036345: Chesmar Homes enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22102 Gypsy Hollow (Gypsy Way), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention 036346: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2012 University Dr. (Ector St.), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention 036348: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8419 Freemont (84th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention 036350: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3685 Hwy. 12 (Ethel Ln.), Vidor, Orange County, 
Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention 036353: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 973 N. Main St. (Wright St.), Unknown, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention 036357: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 400 S. Main St. (5th St.), Dawson, Navarro 
County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention 036359: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8400 Gary (84th), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention 036364: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 302 Pittman St. (S. Greenville Ave.), 
Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention 036365: John Wright Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 973 N. Main St. (Wright St.), Unknown, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention 036380: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4403 Langtry Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

 
139. Damage Prevention 036389: Texas A&M University Utilities & Energy Services 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 400 Discovery Dr. 
(Horticulture Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention 036391: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8808 Homestead Rd. (Homestead & Leighton), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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141. Damage Prevention 036392: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9200 Outpost Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention 036402: City of Forney enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 107 W. Shands St. (Bois D'Arc St.), Forney, Kaufman 
County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention 036410: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 101A FM 1757 (Hwy. 180), Seminole, Gaines 
County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention 036417: Chesmar Homes enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5303 Freesia Spring (Gladius Way), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention 036423: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 County Rd. 4846, Winnsboro, Wood County, 
Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention 036428: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2425 Priest (Edgeworth St.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention 036430: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10106 Flaxman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention 036436: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6001 Fuqua St. (Megginson), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention 036446: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 111 Gossett St., Highlands, Harris County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention 036450: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3111 Spring Stuebner (Mossy Oak Rd.), Spring, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention 036468: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 6919 Roswell St. (Dorchester St.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 

152. Damage Prevention 036475: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1510 Northwood Rd. (Harris Blvd.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention 036479: Tejas Directional Drilling, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Kaufman (Major), Mount 
Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention 036481: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bay Area Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention 036487: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Harmon Park (Jasmine Terrace Dr.), Spring, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 036491: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 214 Western Blvd. (Hwy. 281), Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 036496: City of Bunker Hill enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 655 Strey Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 036498: MH Civil Constructors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at S. Loop 335 (S. Georgia), Amarillo, Randall County, 
Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention 036499: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1043 Sarena Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 036510: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6507 E. Riverside Dr. (Thrasher Ln.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 036511: Pike Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 4807 Harmon Ave. (E. 49th St.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention 036513: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1101 (FM 308 Rd.), New Braunfels, Comal County, 
Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention 036514: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1420 Eastgate Dr. (Saturn Rd.), Garland, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention 036516: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4243 Middleton Rd. (Midway Rd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  

 
165. Damage Prevention 036518: City of Garland enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1513 Eastview Dr. (Dove), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 036520: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2130 E. Lucas Dr., Beaumont, 
Jefferson County, Texas.  
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167. Damage Prevention 036525: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6107 Lavender St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention 036527: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 513 Royal Valley (Hummingbird), Unknown, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 036528: McMahon Contracting LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 513 Royal Valley (Hummingbird), Unknown, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 036529: JMB Communications, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 101 Park St. (N. Brazos St.), Cleburne, 
Johnson County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 036530: Distribution Construction, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 15010 Iron Horse Way (Panther Valley), Helotes, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 036536: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10677 E. Northwest Hwy. (Plano Rd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 036538: Bowles Construction Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Wetherbee (Davenport), Stamford, Jones County, 
Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 036540: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21000 Blk. Grogans Mill Rd. (N. Millbend Dr.), The 
Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention 036541: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Highway 121 (W. Sandy Lake Rd.), 
Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention 036546: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10424 Cage (Flying Cir.), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 036550: City of Richland Hills enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6800 Baker Blvd. (Kings Ct.), Richland Hills, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  

 
178. Damage Prevention 036552: DRC Retaining Walls Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 809 Burgundy Ln. (Cheyenne 
Park Ln.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention 036554: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15323 Alta Mesa Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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180. Damage Prevention 036555: Si Enviromental LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 15323 Alta Mesa Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention 036558: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5423 Richard Ave. (Henderson & Richard), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 036559: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ave. C (7th St.), Santa Anna, Coleman 
County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 036560: Coleman County Telephone Cooperative enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Ave. C (7th St), Santa Anna, Coleman 
County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention 036561: REI Electrical enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3811 US Hwy. 377 E. (Hwy. 4), Granbury, 
Hood County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 036564: R.L. Jones LP enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 1718 Arroya Vista (Green Meadow), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention 036566: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Holyhill (Woodbrook), Denton, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention 036567: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Maplewood (Dellwood), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention 036570: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1206 Singleton (E. 12t St.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 036572: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 S. Harrison (600 Blk. West Elm), West, 
McLennan County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 036573: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2300 E. Rosedale St. (Hall St.), Fort Worth, 

Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention 036577: Watkins Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 192 (Hwy. 30), Bryan, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 036579: City of Forney enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 117 E. Brooks St. (Lawrence Ave.), Forney, 
Kaufman County, Texas.  
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193. Damage Prevention 036580: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3405 Townsend Dr. (Orange St.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 036583: Espinal Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2133 N. Rough Creek Ct. (FM 144), Granbury, Hood 
County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 036588: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Main (Turner), Roanoke, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention 036590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 E. Collins Blvd. (Glenville), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention 036591: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5515 Edlen Dr. (Hollow Way), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 036593: City of Benjamin enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 E. Perry (Bedford), Benjamin, Knox County, 
Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 036594: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 E. Perry (Bedford), Benjamin, Knox 
County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention 036596: LECS, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9600 Eagle Dr., Mont Belvieu, Chambers 
County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention 036598: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Greggerson (Yale), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 036600: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5000 Blk. Scottie Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention 036607: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Blk. of Bexar St. (Dorris), Dallas, 

Dallas County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 036608: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5525 N. MacArthur Blvd. (W. Walnut Hill 
Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention 036613: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6650 Oakmont Trl. (Brairwood), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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206. Damage Prevention 036616: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5632 Mount Storm Way (Sunrise Lake), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 036617: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2421 Park Ave. (S. 26th St.), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention 036618: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3001 Foster St. (Arroyo Dr.), San Angelo, 
Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 036626: Dwaynes Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2001 N. Hoard (May), 
Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 036630: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 277 N. Riverfront Blvd. (Woodall Rodgers 
Fwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention 036633: Fort Bend County WCID # 2 enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4419 Ludwig Ln., Stafford, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention 036635: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2717 S. 5th St. (5th Circle), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention 036638: Hart Plumbing Southwest LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2627 Live Oak St. (Cantegal), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 036639: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1106 Catalina Bay Blvd. (Chesapeake Bay), 
Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention 036640: City of Granbury Water Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1106 Catalina Bay Blvd. (Chesapeake Bay), 
Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 

216. Damage Prevention 036641: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Philippine St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 036642: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 540 Commerce (W. Jones St.), Stephenville, 
Erath County, Texas.  
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218. Damage Prevention 036644: TTG Utilities, LP enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2914 S. General Bruce Dr. (S. 57th St.), Temple, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 036645: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5100 Blk. of Fitzhugh Ave. (Dillard St.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention 036646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8433 Snow Goose Way (Old Squall), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 036648: Allen Butler Construction, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3400 Quaker Ave. (34th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 036649: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3021 Trinity Ln. (Ponder Path), Keller, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 036650: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3022 Elm St. (N. Walton St.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 036651: XIT Paving and Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at N. 24th (W. Collins), Corsicana, Navarro 
County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 036652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 69 (FM 3299), Emory, Rains County, 
Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention 036656: Calco Contracting, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 305 Super St. (Garrow St.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention 036657: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2nd St. (Business 175), Mabank, Kaufman 
County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 036661: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1922 N. Jackson St. (Maffitt St.), Palestine, 
Anderson County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 036664: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Pirate Dr. (Second), Wylie, Collin County, 
Texas.  
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230. Damage Prevention 036668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2740 S. Jennings Ave. (W. Capps St.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention 036669: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 705 Ashford Dr. (Woodlake Dr.), Coppell, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 036679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5919 Lindell Ave. (Live Oak St.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention 036680: City of Corsicana enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2000 South Hwy. 287 (IH 45), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention 036681: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(b), at Dixon (FM 2499), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention 036685: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(b), at FM 1488 (Carriage Hills Blvd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention 036693: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6229 Brentwood Dr. (Oak Hill), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention 036696: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1119 Oxford Ct. (Kingsbridge), Rockwall, 
Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention 036697: HG Fire Systems LP enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 550 E. Canino Rd, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention 036702: EP Seal Rite Pipeline enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6028 Aztec (Geronimo), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention 036705: Calco Contracting, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 508 Murphy Rd., Stafford, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 

241. Damage Prevention 036706: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 Walnut (Waco), Brownwood, Brown 
County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention 036707: Bowles Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 501 Walnut (Waco), Brownwood, Brown 
County, Texas.  
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243. Damage Prevention 036708: Sharyland Utilities enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 4200 (FM 829), Lenorah, Martin 
County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention 036720: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3801 Fairfax Way, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention 036727: Highway 19 Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 103 E. Palestine Ave. (Laura St.), 
Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention 036736: Encore Pipe and Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 280 (Hwy. 33), Garden 
City, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention 036738: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 Creek Ridge (Keys Creek), Waco, 
McLennan County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention 036743: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3651 Shelby Ln. (Corbin Rd.), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention 036745: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 Carmen Dr. (Delano), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention 036751: Conatser Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2549 Hunting Dr. (Eastline Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention 036754: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 759 N. Kimball Ave. (Patterson Way), 
Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention 036759: John Burns Const. Co. of Texas enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4314 Middleton Rd. (Crowley Dr.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention 036760: JTM Construction, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 5401 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. W. 

(Hollister), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention 036765: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1617 E. Collins (Parham), Corsicana, 
Navarro County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention 036780: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Hollyhill Ln. (Woodrow), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas.  
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256. Damage Prevention 036830: QRO Mex Construction Co. Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 300 N. Main (Veck), San Angelo, Tom Green 
County, Texas.  
 
 
257. Damage Prevention 036832: Barnett Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1312 N. 9th St. (Colcord Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention 036853: Upright Electrical Contracting enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at N. Wheeler St., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention 036869: Sunwest Construction Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 106 E. Eagle St. (S. Elm), 
Ector, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention 036881: Firefighters Landscape & Design enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5409 Belt Line Rd. 
(Prestonwood Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention 036889: Pristine Landscape Lawn enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12511 Woburn Dr., Tomball, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention 036899: Winget Pump enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1057, Hereford, Deaf Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention 036925: Texas Plumb Mechanical enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 21 Lochleven (Balmoral), Richardson, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention 036934: TTG Utilities, LP enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3210 South General Bruce Dr. (West Ave. K), Temple, Bell 
County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention 036939: Chalk Hill SUD enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 2175D (FM 782), Unknown, Rusk County, 
Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention 036957: Tiseo Paving Co. enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 299 W. Sandy Lake Rd. (Sandy Lake Rd & 
Shadydale Ln.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention 036962: Vamvoras, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1983 Oakwell Farms Pkwy., San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
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268. Damage Prevention 036964: Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 864 (FM 105), 
Evadale, Jasper County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention 036967: Mabak Directional Drilling, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 2300 Cameron Pl. (S. Story Rd.), 
Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention 036989: Westwood Fence Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18615 Luma Cove Ln., Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention 036992: Phi Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9756 Westview Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention 037015: Atlas Pl. Mid-Cont. Westtex, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 110 (Hwy. 137), Garden City, Glasscock County, 
Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention 037018: Porter Special Utility District enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 24181 Kelly Rd. (Ford Rd.), Porter, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention 037043: A+ Water Works, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12324 Fairway Meadows (The 
Resort Blvd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention 037066: K&S Backhoe Services, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4131 Antelope Tr. (Deer), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention 037067: City of Falls City enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 619 N. Rachel St. (W. Josephine St.), Falls City, 
Karnes County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention 037089: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 16006 Manor Square Dr. (Woodside Dr.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention 037090: Mid-America of Texas Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3500 Grapevine Mills Pkwy. (Hwy. 121), Grapevine, 

Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention 037115: Rentz Electric Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 545 Creekside Crossing, New Braunfels, 
Comal County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention 037117: D&D Underground Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7911 W. Montgomery Rd. (Wheatley St.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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281. Damage Prevention 037125: Barnett Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1813 N. 9th (Calcord St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention 037140: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 817 Lockhart Dr. (Piersall), McKinney, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention 037203: High Tide Land Survey enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1527 Ave. M (15th St.), 
Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
284. Damage Prevention 037222: City of Livingston enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 810 West Calhoun (Pine St.), Livingston, Polk County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
285. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
No update was received. 
 
286. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel 
matters.  
No update was received. 
 
PIPELINE SAFETY DIVISION  
 
287. Approval of revisions to Form T-4 (Application for Permit to Operate a Pipeline in 
Texas); Form T-4A (Permit to Operate a Pipeline in Texas); Form T-4B (Pipeline 
Transfer Certification); Form T-4C (Pipeline and Gathering System Certification and 
Renewal Form).  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
288. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated 
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, 
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the 
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource 
industries.  

The Commission received an update from the Commission’s General Counsel  
Lindil Fowler. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
289. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or 
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the 
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State 
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, 
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or 
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant 
to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following 
Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any 
final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code 
§551.102.  
The Commission did not enter into Executive Session. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
290. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 
The Commission adjourned @ 9:51 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


